Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

02-13-2007 

103372179

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office HEET

Our Ref.: 511-53; 511-62; 511-63

<i>2</i> -017	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 IP and Innovation Company Holdings (Pty) Limited	
	1) Name: CENTRALISED AUTHENTICATION OF
	PRODUCTS (Pty) Ltd
	Street Address: Deloitte Waterkloof House,
	221 Waterkloof Road, Waterkloof
	City: Gauteng
	State/Country: South Africa Zip: 0145
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	State/Country. South Africa Zip. 0143
the state of the s	2) Name
	Street Address:
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	City:
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: December 14, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes  No
	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/488,542, filed March 4, 2004	(1)
(2) 10/502,848, filed April 18, 2005	(2)
(3) 10/522,794, filed January 28, 2005	(3)
Additional numbers attached  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00
Name: Robert A. Molan, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
11th Floor	11 ,
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT HEE THIS OD A CIE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
of the original document.	
Robert A. Molan Palet A. Molan February 8, 2007	
	<del>- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1</del>
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. No. 29,834	
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (3/1) 2/3-0140, of finance to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

22/12/2007 LMUELLER 00000031 10488542

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we

IP and Innovation Company Holdings (Pty) Ltd

of

CSIR Building 43C Meiring Naude Road Brummeria, Pretoria 0184

South Africa

as assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest of the following applications for United States Letters Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein:

Patent Application No. 10/488,542 for System and Method of Authenticating an Article;

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/502,848 for System and Method of Authentication a Transaction;

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/522,794 for System and Method to Provide Supply Chain Integrity;

WHEREAS, CENTRALISED AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS (Pty) Ltd, a company organised and existing under the laws of South Africa with its registered address at Deloitte Waterkloof House, 221 Waterkloof Road, Waterkloof, 0145, Gauteng, South Africa is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications for Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor has, effective 31 March 2006, sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to these applications and the Letters Patents to be

2.../..

1,15,2 2,3,4

granted thereon and any reissue thereof, including all accrued rights for past infringements as at the aforementioned effective date.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

represented herein by: Johanne's Cornelius Luther Erasmus

Capacity:

Dated:

Dire (to)

14 December 2000

PATENT REEL: 018899 FRAME: 0327

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007**